
Gifts to the Campaign may be paid over five years. Campaign contributors of $5,000 and greater will be acknowledged on a donor wall with other like donors 
comprising the “Campaign Honor Roll.” The following are selected naming opportunities. Additional giving opportunities may also be available. 

Selected Named Giving Opportunities

AVAILABLE NAMING OPPORTUNITIES
Naming Opportunity Available DescriptionGift Threshold

Name the
Entire Center Animal Resource Center & Veterinary Clinic $5,000,000 1 Animal Resource Center & Veterinary Clinic in Fairfield County

providing first class services to people and pets

Adoption Pet Adoption Center 
Small Animal Adoption Area
Cat Adoption Area
Dog Adoption Area
Small Canine Dorms
Small Animal Habitats
Cat Efficiency

$3,500,000 
$100,000 
$1,000,000 
$1,000,000 
$25,000 
$15,000 
$15,000 

1
1
1
1
4

11
3

Major building entrance signage
Dedicated space for adoptable small animals
Dedicated space for adoptable cats and kittens
Dedicated space for adoptable dogs and puppies
Condos and flex spaces for dogs and puppies
Comfortable area for small animals
Condos for cats

Humane Ed. Kitchenette $5,000 1 Kitchenette area in training center

Veterinary Pet Wellness Clinic
Medical Directorship Endowment Fund
Radiology Suite
Surgical Suite
Laboratory/RX, Pharmacy
Surgical Induction Room
Treatment Room
Cat Isolation Wards
Cat Isolation Beds
Clinic Service Room
Post Op Cat Recovery Room
Cat Recovery Beds
Post Op Dog Recovery Room
Medical Holding Room
Wellness Room
Pack Prep Area
Surgical and Treatment Tables
Vet Tech Room

$3,000,000 
$2,500,000 
$150,000 
$150,000
$150,000 
$150,000
$150,000 
$100,000 
$20,000 
$100,000 
$100,000 
$20,000 
$100,000 
$100,000
$100,000 
$100,000
$50,000
$100,000

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
6
1

Building entrance signage 
Endowed Medical Director and veterinarian training
Room for radiology for pets
Surgery for pets
Diagnostic testing and dispensing medicine
Area where pets will prepare for surgery
Area where pets will undergo treatment
Protecting cats from disease
Individual holding space to protect cats from disease
Private clinic entrance and room for appointments
Dedicated space for cat convalescence
Individual holding space for cat convalescence 
Dedicated space for canine convalescence
Shelter animal medical space
Quiet space for staff and volunteers
Space for preparing surgery equipment
Tables for pet surgeries and exams
Designated space for veterinary technicians

Support
Spaces

Staff Offices

Staff Break Room
Volunteer Room
Food Prep Room
Food Storage Room

$100,000
 
$50,000 
$50,000
$100,000
$100,000

5

1
1
1
1

Offices for Veterinarians, Vet Techs, Clinic Manager, Shelter Manager
and Behaviorist
Respectful space for staff
Dedicated room for volunteers
Room to prepare food for shelter pets
Room to store pet food

Furniture Desk Chairs
Stackable Conference Chairs
Lockers for Staff and Volunteers

$1,000 
$500 
$1,000

14
21
10

Desk chairs for offices and lobbies
Training Room Seating
Safe places for personal items

Outdoor Annex
Small Play Yard
Pavilion Cover for Large Play Yard
Sun Shield for Small Play Yard
Outdoor Benches

$1,500,000
$20,000 
$50,000 
$10,000 
$5,000

1
1
1
1
3

Entrance signage for outdoor areas for dogs
Small outdoor play space for dogs
Fixed Structure over play yard 
Sun shield over smaller play yard
Outdoor benches for people and pets

Outdoor
Spaces

Plants October Glory Maple
Black Gum
Autumn Brilliance Shad
Swamp White Oak
Redmond Linden
Heritage Birch
Thornless Hawthorn
Pin Oak

$2,000
$5,000
$2,000
$2,000
$5,000
$5,000
$2,000
$5,000

4
4
3
2
4
4
3
5

Displays orange and red in the fall, tiny red blooms in spring
Pyramidal tree with horizontal branches from straight trunk
Small tree with many attractive attributes year-round
Striking tree with beautiful peeling bark
Shade tree with yellow flowers in summer & large leaves in fall
Tree with curls of brown, orange, & purple bark year-round
Tree with white flowers in spring & fruit in fall and winter
Oak tree with distinctive branching pattern


