

Selected Named Giving Opportunities

Gifts to the Campaign may be paid over five years. Campaign contributors of \$5,000 and greater will be acknowledged on a donor wall with other like donors comprising the "Campaign Honor Roll." The following are selected naming opportunities. Additional giving opportunities may also be available.

AVAILABLE NAMING OPPORTUNITIES

	Naming Opportunity	Gift Threshold	Available	Description
Name the Entire Center	Animal Resource Center & Veterinary Clinic	\$5,000,000	1	Animal Resource Center & Veterinary Clinic in Fairfield County providing first class services to people and pets
Adoption	Pet Adoption Center	\$3,500,000	1	Major building entrance signage
	Small Animal Adoption Area	\$100,000	1	Dedicated space for adoptable small animals
	Cat Adoption Area	\$1,000,000	1	Dedicated space for adoptable cats and kittens
	Dog Adoption Area	\$1,000,000	1	Dedicated space for adoptable dogs and puppies
	Small Canine Dorms	\$25,000	4	Condos and flex spaces for dogs and puppies
	Small Animal Habitats	\$15,000	11	Comfortable area for small animals
	Cat Efficiency	\$15,000	3	Condos for cats
Humane Ed.	Kitchenette	\$5,000	1	Kitchenette area in training center
Veterinary	Pet Wellness Clinic	\$3,000,000	1	Building entrance signage
	Medical Directorship Endowment Fund	\$2,500,000	1	Endowed Medical Director and veterinarian training
	Radiology Suite	\$150,000	1	Room for radiology for pets
	Surgical Suite	\$150,000	1	Surgery for pets
	Laboratory/RX, Pharmacy	\$150,000	1	Diagnostic testing and dispensing medicine
	Surgical Induction Room	\$150,000	1	Area where pets will prepare for surgery
	Treatment Room	\$150,000	1	Area where pets will undergo treatment
	Cat Isolation Wards	\$100,000	1	Protecting cats from disease
	Cat Isolation Beds	\$20,000	2	Individual holding space to protect cats from disease
	Clinic Service Room	\$100,000	1	Private clinic entrance and room for appointments
	Post Op Cat Recovery Room	\$100,000	1	Dedicated space for cat convalescence
	Cat Recovery Beds	\$20,000	2	Individual holding space for cat convalescence
	Post Op Dog Recovery Room	\$100,000	1	Dedicated space for canine convalescence
	Medical Holding Room	\$100,000	1	Shelter animal medical space
	Wellness Room	\$100,000	1	Quiet space for staff and volunteers
	Pack Prep Area	\$100,000	1	• •
	•			Space for preparing surgery equipment
	Surgical and Treatment Tables Vet Tech Room	\$50,000 \$100,000	6 1	Tables for pet surgeries and exams Designated space for veterinary technicians
Support Spaces	Staff Offices	\$100,000	5	Offices for Veterinarians, Vet Techs, Clinic Manager, Shelter Manage
	Staff Break Room	\$50,000	1	Respectful space for staff
	Volunteer Room	\$50,000	1	Dedicated room for volunteers
	Food Prep Room	\$100,000	1	Room to prepare food for shelter pets
	Food Storage Room	\$100,000	1	Room to store pet food
Furniture	Desk Chairs	\$1,000	14	Desk chairs for offices and lobbies
	Stackable Conference Chairs	\$500	21	Training Room Seating
	Lockers for Staff and Volunteers	\$1,000	10	Safe places for personal items
Outdoor	Outdoor Annex	\$1,500,000	1	Entrance signage for outdoor areas for dogs
Spaces	Small Play Yard	\$20,000	1	Small outdoor play space for dogs
	Pavilion Cover for Large Play Yard	\$50,000	1	Fixed Structure over play yard
	Sun Shield for Small Play Yard	\$10,000	1	Sun shield over smaller play yard
	Outdoor Benches	\$5,000	3	Outdoor benches for people and pets
Plants	October Glory Maple	\$2,000	4	Displays orange and red in the fall, tiny red blooms in spring
	Black Gum	\$5,000	4	Pyramidal tree with horizontal branches from straight trunk
	Autumn Brilliance Shad	\$2,000	3	Small tree with many attractive attributes year-round
	Swamp White Oak	\$2,000	2	Striking tree with beautiful peeling bark
	Redmond Linden	\$5,000	4	Shade tree with yellow flowers in summer & large leaves in fall
	Heritage Birch	\$5,000	4	Tree with curls of brown, orange, & purple bark year-round
	110111460 211011			
	Thornless Hawthorn	\$2,000	3	Tree with white flowers in spring & fruit in fall and winter